

CR NO. 57/2024

ANUSHMA VS. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Summons not received back qua service of respondent nos.
2 to 5.

Be awaited. In the meanwhile, respondent nos. 2 to 5 be
again summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that
respondents have been served through RC and to this effect, Ld. counsel
for the petitioner has filed receipts on record.

Re-notify the matter for **service of respondent nos. 2 to 5**
on **29.08.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.05.2024