

CRIMINAL REVISION / 57/2024
Anushma Vs. The State (nct Of Delhi) & ORS

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner.

Sh. S.K. Berwal, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

R-2 in person (through VC) who is also representing R-3 to R-5.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on **23.05.2025**.

TCR be called two days prior to the NDOH.

**DEEPAK
WASON**

Digitally signed by
DEEPAK WASON
Date: 2025.02.12
12:58:43 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
12.02.2025