

CR NO 57-2024

ANUSHMA VS. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

22.09.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

None for other respondents.

It is submitted by the petitioner that her counsel is admitted in the hospital and requests for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify the matter for **arguments** on **13.02.2026**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.09.2025