

CR NO 57-2024

ANUSHMA @ RINKI VS. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

None for respondent nos. 2 to 5.

At request of Ld. counsel for the petitioner, **issue court
notice to the respondent nos. 2 to 5 for 15.05.2026.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
13.02.2026