

CR NO 57-2024

ANUSHMA VS. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Charanjeet Yadav, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
None for counsel for respondent no. 2 to 5 .
Court notice issued to respondent nos.2 to 5 not received
back.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that
above said respondents are appearing before the Court of Ms. Shruti Jha,
Ld. JMFC, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi and it is prayed that they be
served by court notice in the said court on 04.06.2026.

**Let court notice be again issued to respondent nos. 2 to 5 for
04.06.2026.**

**Copy of order be given dasti to Ld. counsel for the
petitioner, as prayed for.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
15.05.2026